

Media Release

Contact: Kyle Clifton

Email: kclifton@stridebank.com

Phone: 918-508-2031

Stride Bank Announces Charles Allcott as New Bartlesville Market President Bartlesville, Okla. (August 31, 2022) – Charles (Charlie) Allcott has joined the Stride Bank team as Bartlesville's Market President. His primary emphasis will be on growing the bank's assets through commercial and commercial real estate lending in the Bartlesville and greater Oklahoma markets.

Charlie obtained his Bachelor's Degree in Business Administration from Milligan University in Johnson City, Tennessee. He remains on the Board of Trustees at Milligan University, and just passed his thirty year mark. He later earned his MBA from Rollins College in Winter Park, Florida. Remaining in Florida, Charlie amassed a forty year career in banking, working at several banks during those years. Late in his career, he founded two of the banks as either President or CEO with his primary focus being in commercial and commercial real estate lending. In 2017, Charlie decided to move into bank consulting.

One of Charlie's sons, Chase Allcott, moved to Bartlesville with his wife and their two boys in 2018. A year later, Charlie, and his wife Debbie, moved to Bartlesville where he continued to work in bank consulting. Since then, Charlie and his wife have both fallen in love with the Bartlesville community. "Bartlesville is a hidden treasure in Oklahoma. Since moving here, I have seen how great this community is and how I can play my part in growing and bettering not only Stride Bank, but also the Bartlesville community."

Charlie decided that consulting was not something that he could continue if he wanted to make a real difference in Bartlesville. This is where Stride Bank comes in. "Stride has the opportunity to become a significant financial institution in the industry and community. The bank has positioned itself perfectly with being a community-focused, innovative bank, and I am excited to see where I can use my experience to contribute to the growth."

Charlie is a recent graduate of Leadership Bartlesville and a member of the DayBreak Rotary Club. He also recently served as a volunteer on the Community Investment Committee for the Bartlesville United Way. He is active at the local YMCA and enjoys golf, baseball, and spending time with his family.

About Stride Bank N.A. Founded in 1913, Stride Bank is an Oklahoma-based financial institution. Offering a full range of financial services such as consumer and commercial banking, mortgage, wealth management, and treasury management, we have also developed and currently manage highly specialized payment solutions for several national fintech companies. While we are unwavering in our pursuit to continue innovating and offering new financial

solutions, we will always remain loyal to our community banking roots in Oklahoma. We have branches throughout Oklahoma in Enid, Tulsa, Oklahoma City, Bartlesville, Blackwell, Woodward, and Mooreland. Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender. Learn more at www.stridebank.com.

##